Municipal Advisory Council of Texas 600 W. 8th St Austin, TX 78701

> Bill Blitch Blitch Associates, Inc. 11111 Katy Freeway Suite 820 Houston, TX 77079-2118

THE STATE OF TEXAS	X
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	X X
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	^

I, Barbara Dewey, editor of the TEXAS BOND REPORTER, an official publication of Municipal Advisory Council of Texas, certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of

NOTICE OF SALE - Horizon Regional MUD (Rancho Desierto Bello Defined Area) \$1,645,000 U/L Tax Bds Ser 2023

published in the TEXAS BOND REPORTER on the following date(s), to wit: September 15, 2023

Barbara Dewey

Editor, Texas Bond Reporter

## **NOTICE OF SALE**

## HORIZON REGIONAL MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

(A political subdivision of the State of Texas located within El Paso County, Texas)

RANCHO DESIERTO BELLO DEFINED AREA

\$1,645,000

## UNLIMITED TAX BONDS, SERIES 2023

"NOT Qualified Tax-Exempt Obligations"

Receiving Bids: Until Thursday, September 28, 2023, at 11:00 a.m., Central Time

Place and Time of Sale: The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Horizon Regional Municipal Utility District (the "District") will accept bids until 11:00 a.m., Central Time, Thursday, September 28, 2023, for the purchase of \$1,645,000 Horizon Regional Municipal Utility District Unlimited Tax Bonds, Series 2023 (the "Bonds"), and will take action to award sale of the Bonds at 7:00 p.m., Central Time (6:00 p.m. Mountain Time), Thursday, September 28, 2023, at 14100 Horizon Boulevard, Horizon City, Texas 79928. Action will be taken by the Board to accept or reject the bid that produces the lowest net effective interest rate for the Bonds.

Address of Bids: Sealed bids, plainly marked "Bid for Bonds" should be addressed to the "President and Board of Directors of Horizon Regional Municipal Utility District," c/o Blitch Associates, Inc., 11111 Katy Freeway, Suite 820, Houston, Texas 77079. All bids must be submitted in duplicate on the "Official Bid Form" and accompanied by a Bank Cashier's Check in the amount of \$32,900 payable to the order of the District as a good faith deposit.

**Information:** The Bonds are more completely described in the "Official Notice of Sale" and the "Preliminary Official Statement," which may be obtained from the District's Financial Advisor, Blitch Associates, Inc., 11111 Katy Freeway, Suite 820, Houston, Texas 77079. The District reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any and all irregularities except time of filing. This notice does not constitute an offer to sell the Bonds but is merely notice of sale of the Bonds as required by law. The offer to sell the Bonds will be made only by means of the "Official Notice of Sale," the "Preliminary Official Statement" and the "Official Bid Form."

Board of Directors Horizon Regional Municipal Utility District

**LEGAL NOTICE**